# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name		Execution Date		
Karon A. WEBER				05/04/2006		
Jonathan TREVOR				05/08/2006		
Edward HO				05/08/2006		
Samantha TRIPODI				05/04/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Yahoo! Inc.	Yahoo! Inc.				
Street Address:	701 First Aver	nue				
City:	Sunnyvale	Sunnyvale				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94089					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11361		11361236			c	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(650)494	-0792			E E	
Correspondence will b	pe sent via US l	Mail when the fax at	tempt is unsuccessful.		Ĩ	
	Phone: (650) 813-5616					
Email: Correspondent Name:	-	nofo.com				
Correspondent Name:Thomas C. ChanAddress Line 1:Morrison & Foerster LLP						
Address Line 1: 755 Page Mill Road						
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	3242120144	100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Thomas C.	Chan			
				PATENT		

REEL: 017745 FRAME: 0414

Total Attachments: 7
source=32421-2014400 Assignment, Joint#page1.tif
source=32421-2014400 Assignment, Joint#page2.tif
source=32421-2014400 Assignment, Joint#page3.tif
source=32421-2014400 Assignment, Joint#page4.tif
source=32421-2014400 Assignment, Joint#page5.tif
source=32421-2014400 Assignment, Joint#page6.tif
source=32421-2014400 Assignment, Joint#page7.tif

### ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Karon A. WEBER, Jonathan TREVOR, Edward HO, and Samantha TRIPODI (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 246 28<sup>th</sup> Avenue, San Francisco, California 94121; 2814 Cozumel Circle, Santa Clara, California 95051; 1869 Half Pence Way, San Jose, California 95132 and 278 Monitrie Street, San Francisco, California 94110, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in USER-DEFINED PRIVATE MAPS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 11/361,236 and filed on February 24, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Yahoo! Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, fitle and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignce its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencombered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained therein, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful onths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

pa-1061860

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignce as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

<u>4 May 2006</u> Date	Karon A. WEBER
Date	Jonathan TREVOR
Date <u>4</u> May 2006 Date	Edward HO
ACKNOWLEDGMEN	ſ
State of California County of <u>Alamei</u> On <u>May 4, 2006</u> be	fore me, <u>Amanda Hsuch</u> , <u>Notany Public</u> , (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	(aron Weber
	······································

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their anthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



(Seal)

pa-1061860

2

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
Countries Algerand Ic
On Mary 4, 2006 before me, Armanda Houch, Notary Public (here insert name and title of the officer)
(here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Samantha Tripodi
4

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

AMANDA R. HSUEH COMM. #1529504 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Comm. Expires Nov. 25 2008

(Seal)

354

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of	
On	before me.

(here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

pa-1061860

3

### ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Karon A. WEBER, Jonathan TREVOR, Edward HO, and Samantha TRIPODI (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 246 28<sup>th</sup> Avenue, San Francisco, California 94121; 2814 Cozumel Circle, Santa Clara, California 95051; 1869 Half Pence Way, San Jose, California 95132 and 278 Moultrie Street, San Francisco, California 94110, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in USER-DEFINED PRIVATE MAPS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 11/361,236 and filed on February 24, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Yahoo! Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 701 First Aveaue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigners have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-meationed, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

pa-1061860

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Karon A. WEBER	-
clolo a		
51812006		· .
Date	Containan TREVOR	- · · ·
5/8/2006	Enter	
Date	Edward HO	<b></b> . ·
Date	Samantha TRIPODI	
Datt	Sananua IRIFUDI	
		к 
ACKNOWLEDGM		
ACKINOWLEDGIA		
State of California		
County of		
On	before me,	و
	(here insert name and title of the officer)	
personally appeared	<b>f</b>	
Foregoing obbourd		· · ·
<u> </u>		,
personally known t	o me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be th	e person(s) whose
	cribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she	- <b>-</b>
		•
same in his/her/the	ir authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on t	ae instrument the
person(s), or the er	tity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrume	nt.

2

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 017745 FRAME: 0420

pa-1061860

### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Senta Clara On <u>May 8,2006</u> before me, <u>Clare Ca laprice Finney</u> Notary (here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Jona then Trevor

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Class Caleprice Fe

CLARE CALAPPICEE cal)

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>Santz Clara</u> 2006 before me, <u>Clare Calaprice Finney</u>, Notary (here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Edward Ho

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

3

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Clar Calapsice Fe

CLARE CALAPRICE FRANET COMMAN LATIZATION COMMAN LATIZATION COMMANDE COMMON COMMAND COMMANDE ADMINISTRATION

(Seal)

pa-1061860



### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ On \_\_\_\_\_\_ before me,

(here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Scal)

pa-1061860

# **RECORDED: 06/08/2006**